15.0696.04001 Title.05000

March 23, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1359

Page 1, line 1, replace "50-24.5-02" with "50-24.5-02.3"

Page 1, line 4, replace "50-24.5-02" with "50-24.5-02.3"

Page 1, line 6, replace "50-24.5-02" with "50-24.5-02.3"

Page 1, line 18, remove "The department shall establish the direct"

Page 1, remove lines, 19 through 23

- Page 1,line 24, replace "percent" with "The department shall work with stakeholders to determine the methodology to be used to establish the annual limits required under this subsection within the limits of legislative appropriation"
- Page 2, line 1, after the second underscored comma insert "<u>within the limits of legislative</u> <u>appropriation.</u>"

Page 2, line 2, replace "twenty" with "thirty"

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

- "5. Within the limits of legislative appropriation, the department shall establish an uncompensated care expense of one hundred eighty days.
- 6. The department shall abolish the annual compensation cap for top management of basic care facilities."

Renumber accordingly